
 

 

Year 7 

Date Opposition & competition Venue & Score 

Thursday 15th October Kingdown (National Cup) Home  

Tuesday 20th October Wellington (League) Home  

To be played by Oct HT Sheldon (County Cup) Away  

Monday 16th November Avon Valley (league) Away  

 John Hanson (League)  

 Pewsey (League)  
 

Year 8 

Date Opposition & competition Venue & Score 

TBC Wellington (League) Home 

Thursday 19th November Avon Valley (league) Home 

 Pewsey (League)  

 John Hanson (League)  

   
 

Year 9 

Date Opposition & competition Venue & Score 

Monday 12th October Avon Valley (National Cup) Home 

Monday 16th November Wellington (League) Away  

Tuesday 24th November Matravers (County Cup) Away 

Thursday 4th February  Avon Valley (League) Away  

 John Hanson (League)  

 Pewsey (League)  
 

Year 10 

Date Opposition & competition Venue & Score 

Monday 19th October Orchard School (National Cup) Away  

Wednesday 11th November  Wellington (League) Away  

Thursday 21st January Avon Valley (league) Home 

 Pewsey (League)  

 John Hanson (League)  
 

Year 11 

Date Opposition and competition Venue & Score 

To be played by Xmas Highworth (County Cup) Home 

To be played by Xmas BWS (Salisbury Cup) Home 

 


